

IN THE COURT OF THE CHIEF JUDICIAL MAGISTRATE,
KALIMPONG

C.R. CASE NO. 05 of 2025

CIS NO. 05 of 2025

STATE VS. DAWA TSHERING LEPCHA

u/s 46(b)/46A(c)/52/55/61 OF B.E. Act

Order No. 01 dated 27.01.2025

Received complaint along with P.O.R duly submitted by S.I. of Excise, Jalpaiguri Excise Division, against the accused persons namely Dawa Tshering Lepcha (absconding), s/o Pemba Lepcha of Teesta Bazar, Kalimpong.

Seen the P.O.R along with seizure list and other related documents.

Cognizance is

Fix 26.02.2025 for appearance.

Issue summons upon the accused person at once.

Sd/-
Chief Judicial Magistrate,
Kalimpong