

**C.R Case- No. 05 of 2025 (CIS- 05 of 2025 )**  
**JD Code- W.B 01110**

Order No. 02  
Dt.26/02/2025

Today is fixed for appearance. Accused persons namely Dawa Tshering Lepcha voluntarily surrender before the court and is accordingly taken into custody and sent to **J/C till 12/03/2025.**

The Ld. Advocate for the accused Dawa Tshering Lepcha files a surrender petition along with a prayer for bail on behalf of the accused.

Heard. Considered. Perused the record.

Considering that the search and seizure has also been completed and the P.O.R also has already been submitted, the prayer for bail is allowed.

Hence, accused person may find **bail of Rs.1,000/-** with one surety, i/d to j/c.

To 12/03/2025 for appearance if on bail.

Chief Judicial Magistrate,  
Kalimpong,

**C.R Case- No. 05 of 2025 (CIS- 05 of 2025 )**  
**JD Code- W.B 01110**

Latter.....

Bail Bond of **Rs. 1,000/- ( One Thousand Only )** is furnished by surety Ravi Prakash Pariyar on behalf of the accused person namely Dawa Tshering Lepcha.

Bail Bond as furnished is checked and verified and found to be fit / proper and the same is allowed.

Let it be kept with the record.

Release the accused person at once.

To date

Chief Judicial Magistrate,  
Kalimpong,