

C.R Case- No. 05 of 2025 (05/25)
JD Code- W.B 01110

Order No. 06.

Dt.23/06/2025

Today is fixed for evidence before charge. Ld. APP is present.

Accused person namely Dawa Ts. Lepcha is absent by filing representation petition through Ld. Advocate.

Summons returned being served from the witness namely Vivek Baral (PRW-2) and prayed another suitable date for as Court deem fit.

Prayer is allowed.

Issue fresh summons upon PRW-2 at once.

Fix- 07/08/2025 for evidence.

Accused persons to appear before the court on the date fixed.

Chief Judicial Magistrate,
Kalimpong,