

C.R Case. 05/25 (CIS 05/25)

JD code. WB01110

Order No. 07

Dated. 10.09.2025

Date is fixed for evidence before charge.

Accused person namely Dawa Tshering Lepcha is represented by the Ld. Advocate.

Ld. A.P.P is present. Prosecution files hazira of one witness namely Vivek Barla.

The said witness is examined and discharged as P.W-2, cross declined before charge.

*In course of evidence of P.W-2 signature on the seizure list dt. 24.07.2024 be marked as **Exbt. P-10/P.W-2**.*

Issue summons upon PRW 3 at once.

*Fix. **03.11.2025** for evidence before charge.*

Received chemical examination report vide no. 2024-25/005165 dt. 17.01.2025.

Let be kept with the record.

Sd/-

*Chief Judicial Magistrate,
Kalimpong.*